
Department Unit/office/Location Name ADDRESS CITY STATEZIP WORKPHONE FAXNUMBER EMAILADDRESS
General Services, Dept of  BPM Fong, Aimee 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4960 aimee.fong@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  BPM Hood, Angel 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4984 angel.hood@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  BSO Graybill, Randy 707 3rd Street 1st Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-5334 randy.graybill@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  BSO Wright, Ron 707 3rd Street 1st Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4933 ron.wright@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Communication And Outreach Catrina Blair 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4226 (916) 375-4662 advocate@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Communication And Outreach Danetta Jackson 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4483 (916) 375-4662 advocate@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Communication And Outreach Eric Mandell 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4608 (916) 375-4662 advocate@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Communication And Outreach Tonia Burgess 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4427 (916) 375-4662 advocate@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Communication And Outreach Wayne Gross 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4339 (916) 375-4950 advocate@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Div of The State Architect Baker, Lynne 1102 Q Street # 5100 Sacramento CA (916) 324-6887 lynne.baker@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Div of The State Architect Green, Chalon 1102 Q Street # 5100 Sacramento CA 916-327-5410 chalon.green@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Fleet Westley, Kellie 1700 National Drive Sacramento CA 916-9282785 kellie.westley@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Information and Technology Renee Cochran 707 3rd Street, 3rd Fl  West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4735 (916) 375-4808 rcochran@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  LTSD Cochran, Renee 707 3rd Street 3rd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4735 renee.cochran@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Office of Admin Hearing Lor, Chao 2349 Gateway Oaks # 200 Sacramento CA 916-263-0793 chao.lor@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Office of Admin Hearing Padilla, Cara 2349 Gateway Oaks # 200 Sacramento CA 916-263-0597 cara.padilla@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Office of Admin Hearing Virgil, Phoenix 2349 Gateway Oaks # 200 Sacramento CA 916-263-0584 phoenix.vigil@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Office of Administrative Hearing Cara Padilla 2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200Sacramento CA 95833 (916) 236-0575 (916) 263-0554 cara.padilla@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Office of Administrative Hearing Carlos Trejo 2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200Sacramento CA (916) 263-0759 carlos.trejo@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Office of Fleet & Asset Management Kellie Westley 1700 National Drive Sacramento CA 95834 (916) 328-2785 (916) 328-9895 kellie.westley@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  Office of Legal Services Whitfield, Patricia 707 3rd Street 7th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-5090 patricia.whitfield@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Office of State Printing Freddie Sells 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA (916) 322-1039 fsells@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  OSP Brown, Richard 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-445-5364 richard.brown@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  OSP Coggins, Eileen 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-4455375 eileen.coggins@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  OSP Columbel, Laura 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-327-1018 laura.columbel@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  OSP Morgan, Lori 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-327-0720 lmorgan@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  OSP Parker, Elizabeth 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-322-8747 eparker@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  OSP Sells, Freddie 344 North 7th Street Sacramento CA 916-322-7328 fsells@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  PD CAL-PCA Collie-Carnes, Darla 707 3rd Street 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4510 darla.colliecarnes@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  PD, CAL-PCA Leung, Diane 707 3rd Street 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4582 diane.leung@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  PD, CAL-PCA Salas, Angela 707 3rd Street 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4596 angela.salas@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  PD, CAL-PCA Vicory, Jennifer 707 3rd Street 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4519 jennifer.vicory@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of RESD BPM Barbara Norden 7575 Metropolitan Ave, #101 San Diego CA 92108 (619) 688-0216 (619) 688-0216 barbara.norden@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of RESD, BOPP Molly Lovett 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 376-1765 (916) 376-1778 molly.lovett@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BOPP Lee, Lilian 707 3rd Street 1st Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-429-1623 lilian.lee@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BOPP Lovett, Molly 707 3rd Street 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-1765 molly.lovett@dgs.ca.gov.



General Services, Dept of  RESD, BOPP Lovett, Molly 707 3rd Street. 2nd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-1765 molly.lovett@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BPM Bennett, Rob'n 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4983 rbennett@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BPM Chase, Bill 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4982 bchase@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BPM Hill, Dianne 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4951 dianne.hill@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BPM Klemp, Kelly 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4960 kelly.klemp@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, BPM St. Pierre, Alex 707 3rd Street 5th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4975 alex.stpierre@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  RESD, Proj. Mgmt Branch Lane, Valerie 707 3rd Street 3rd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-1725 valerie.lane@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  Resd, Proj. Mgmt Branch Woofter, Carol 707 3rd Street 3rd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-376-1723 carol.woofter@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of  RESD, PSB Mcronald, Joel 707 3rd Street 4th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 916-375-4884 joel.mcronald@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of State Architect Division Chalon Green 1102 Q Street Ste 5100 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 324-6887 (916) 327-3371 chalon.green@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of  Veterans Affairs Beamer, Robert 1227 O Street # 105 Sacramento CA (916) -503-8375 robert.beamer@cdva.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Denis Calvo 707 3rd Street West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 376-1767 (916) 376-1778 denis.calvo@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Hannah Konnoff 1700 National Drive Sacramento CA 95834 (916) 928-9808 (916) 928-9896 hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Jeffrey L.Rowe 601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd Sacramento CA 95811 (916) 657-9470 (916) 657-9873 jeffery.rowe@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Kathy Hanford 707 3rd Street 1st Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 376-5314 (916) 376-5275 kathy.hanford@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Kathy Schnabel 707 Third Street, 3rd Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 375-4789 (916) 375-4808 kathy.schnabel@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Kay Lynch 560 J Street, Ste 300 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 323-2281 (916) 323-6439 kay.lynch@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Mark Doty 707 3rd Street, First Street Sacramento CA 95827 916-375-5296 916-375-5275 mark.doty@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Pat Whitfield 707 3rd Street Suite 7-330 West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 376-5090 (916) 376-5088 patricia.whitfield@dgs.ca.gov
General Services, Dept of Shari Hickman 707 3rd Street 9th Fl West SacramentoCA 95605 (916) 376-5138 (916) 376-5151 shari.hickman@dgs.ca.gov.
General Services, Dept of Theresa Bustillos 1130 K St Ste 400 Sacramento CA 95814 (916) 322-4786 (916) 323-3360 theresa.bustillos@dgs.ca.gov


